
SECTION 900 

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS: 

Sealed bids will be received by the Board of Supervisors of Simpson County Mississippi at the 
Chancery Court Building, 111 West Pine Avenue, Mendenhall, Mississippi, until 9:30 AM on the 9th 
day of August, 2024 and shortly thereafter publicly opened for the construction of 0.075 miles of  
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND APPROACHES on the New Hope Road being known as Project No. 
ERBR-64(05) in Simpson County Mississippi. 

CONTRACT TIME: 80 Working Days   

The award, if made, will be made to the lowest qualified bidder on the basis of published quantities.   
Simpson County reserves the right to waive any information or irregularities or to reject any or all 
bids. 

The Board of Supervisors hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively ensure that in any 
contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement; minority business enterprise will be afforded 
full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on 
the grounds of race, color, or national origin in consideration for an award. 

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS are on file in the Office of the Chancery Clerk of Simpson County and 
the Office of Greg Bonds, the County Engineer, 660 Katherine Drive, Suite 302, Flowood, MS 39232.  
Plans and specifications can also be viewed on the Simpson County website 
(simpsoncountyms.com) by clicking Online Bidding.  Hard copies of the plans and contract 
documents may be obtained from the office of Benchmark Engineering & Surveying, LLC, at the 
address listed above upon payment of $150 for each set, none of which is refundable. 

Sealed bids shall be submitted in person as required or on-line at bids.simpsoncountyms.com 
(Bidder responsible to any online bidding fees). This project shall be constructed in accordance 
with the latest edition of the MS Standard Specifications for State Aid Road and Bridge 
Construction. 

Certified check or bid bond for five percent (5%) of the total bid, made payable to Simpson County 
and the State of Mississippi must accompany each proposal.  

Bidders are hereby notified that any proposal accompanied by letters qualifying in any manner the 
condition under which the proposal is tendered will be considered an irregular bid and such 
proposal will not be considered in making the award. 

 
Mitchell Chatman, President    

       Simpson County Board of Supervisors  
 
Published:  Magee Courier-Simpson County News 
  July 11th, 2024 
  July 18th, 2024 



SECTION 902 PROJECT NO. ERBR‐64(05)
PROPOSAL SHEET (2‐A)

Ref. No.  Pay Item No.  Description
Approx. 
Quantity

Unit Unit Price Item Total

Roadway Items

1 S‐200‐A MOBILIZATION   1.000 LS

2 S‐201‐A CLEARING AND GRUBBING   1.000 LS

3 S‐202‐B REMOVAL OF BRIDGE @ STA. 225+02.46 1.000 UN

4 S‐202‐D REMOVAL OF EXIST PAVEMENT (ALL DEPTHS)   22.000 SY

5 S‐203‐A UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION ( FM)   226.000 CY

6 S‐203‐E1 BORROW EXCAVATION ( F.M.E. )  (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED ) ( CLASS 9 )  400.000 CY

7 S‐203‐H EXCESS EXCAVATION (LVM)   100.000 CY

8 S‐304‐A GRANULAR MATERIAL ( LVM ), ( CLASS 5, GROUP C )  91.000 CY

9 S‐304‐D CRUSHED STONE   67.000 TON

10 S‐403‐A HOT MIX ASPHALT, ( ST. ) ( 12.5 mm )   87.000 TON

11 S‐403‐A HOT MIX ASPHALT, ( ST. ) ( 19 mm )   33.000 TON

12 S‐406‐A COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, ALL DEPTHS  200.000 SY

13 S‐607‐A CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING 1.000 LS

14 S‐618‐A MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC   1.000 LS

Simpson County, Mississppi

***SPECIAL NOTICE TO BIDDERS***
BIDS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS BOTH UNIT PRICES AND ITEM TOTALS ARE ENTERED

For the construction of:  BRIDGE & APPROACHES  on 0.075 mile(s) of county road(s) known as New Hope Road  in Simpson County, Mississippi 
under  ERBR‐64(05)
I (We) agree to complete the entire project within 80 Working Days.

Printed 7/17/2024 @ 4:18 PM Page 1 of 3 ERBR‐64(05)



15 S‐618‐B ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS   0.000 SF

16 S‐621‐C 4 in WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS WHITE) ( 90 mils )  0.150 MI

17 S‐621‐E‐1
4 in WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (CONTINUOUS YELLOW) ( 120 
mils )

792.000 LF

18 S‐627‐L TWO‐WAY YELLOW REFLECTIVE HIGH PERFORMANCE RAISED MARKERS  6.000 EA

19 S‐630‐C REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJECT MARKER (ENCAPSULATED LENS) (TYPE 3 )  4.000 EA

Erosion Control Items

20 901‐S‐212‐A AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE   0.500 TON

21 S‐212‐B COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER ( 13‐13‐13 )   0.250 TON

22 S‐212‐F AMMONIUM NITRATE   0.250 TON

23 S‐214‐A SEEDING   0.250 AC

24 S‐215‐A VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH   0.750 TON

25 S‐233‐A TEMPORARY SILT FENCE ( TYPE II ) ( AOS 0.15 ‐ 0.84 )  792.000 LF

26 237‐A WATTLES, 20 in DIAMETER 160.000 LF

27 S‐815‐A LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.   562.000 TON

28 S‐815‐E GEOTEXTILE FABRIC UNDER RIPRAP,TYPE V (AOS 0.31 ‐0.43) 494.000 SY

Bridge Items

29 S‐803‐A TEST PILE   2.000 EA

30 S‐803‐B CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE LOAD TEST   0.000 EA

31 S‐803‐C 14 in PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING   800.000 LF

Subtotal Participating Roadway Items

Subtotal Participating Erosion Control Items

Printed 7/17/2024 @ 4:18 PM Page 2 of 3 ERBR‐64(05)



32 S‐803‐F 18 in PRE‐FORMED PILE HOLES   200.000 LF

33 S‐806‐A 19 ft PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5 ft INTERIOR  24.000 EA

34 S‐806‐C 31 ft PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5 ft EXTERIOR  8.000 EA

35 S‐806‐G PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL   248.000 LF

36 S‐806‐I 31 ft PRECAST CONCRETE CAP, INTERMEDIATE UNIT, CONCRETE PILE 3.000 EA

37 S‐806‐J 31 ft PRECAST CONCRETE CAP, END UNIT, CONCRETE PILE  2.000 EA

38 S‐806‐M PRECAST CONCRETE WING   4.000 EA

TOTAL BID AMOUNT

Subtotal Participating Bridge Items

Printed 7/17/2024 @ 4:18 PM Page 3 of 3 ERBR‐64(05)


	ERBR-64(05) - Advertisement
	36A - Section 902 - Proposal Form

